## 505854060 01/08/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5900997

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
LIANSHENG LI		10/11/2019		
JUN FENG			10/16/2019	
YUAN LIU			10/18/2019	
PINGDA REN			10/11/2019	
YI LIU			10/11/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:		S PHARMA LLC		
Street Address:	3033 S	3033 SCIENCE PARK ROAD, SUITE 220		
City:	SAN DI	EGO		
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA		
	92121			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	<b>Number</b> 16480874		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provided	16480874 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>the that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2066224900		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1	16480874 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2066224900 IbrahimS@SeedIP.com		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provided	16480874 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>the that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2066224900	via US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provided	16480874 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2066224900 IbrahimS@SeedIP.com RACHEL A. HALLER	via US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	Total: 1	16480874 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2066224900 IbrahimS@SeedIP.com RACHEL A. HALLER SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW	via US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to provided	16480874 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2066224900 IbrahimS@SeedIP.com RACHEL A. HALLER SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400	via US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	16480874 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2066224900 IbrahimS@SeedIP.com RACHEL A. HALLER SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104	via US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	16480874 the e-mail address first; if that is unsult if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2066224900 IbrahimS@SeedIP.com RACHEL A. HALLER SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 120212.431USPC	via US Mail.	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=431USPC\_Assignment#page1.tif source=431USPC\_Assignment#page2.tif source=431USPC\_Assignment#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

Name	Address	
Liansheng Li	13569 Arroyo Dale Lanc, San Diego, CA 92130	
Jun Feng	6160 Quail Run Street, San Diego, CA 92130	
Yuan Liu	8842 Calle Perico, San Diego, California 92129	
Pingda Ren	5534 Havenridge Way, San Diego, CA 92130	
Yi Liu	4841 Barlows Landing Cove, San Diego, CA 92130	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "FUSED HETERO-HETERO BICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 16/480,874; which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2018/015233, accorded an International Filing Date of January 25, 2018; both of which applications claim the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/450,962, filed on January 26, 2017;

## WHEREAS.

Name	Address
Araxes Pharma LLC	3033 Science Park Road, Suite 220, San Diego, CA 92121

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

International Application No.: PCT/US2018/015233 U.S. Application No.: 16/480,874

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Liansheng Li 2019 Date

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Liansheng Li signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date	10		2019
(Type or Print)			
Vanessa Bejarano			
173	<b>N</b>		ANT. CTUCA

Signed at <u>San Diego</u>, <u>CA</u> (City, State or Country) (Janessa, <u>Bejacano</u> (Signature of Witness)

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

10/16/2019 Date

Jun Feng

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jun Feng signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 10/16/2019 (Type or Print) Vanessa Bezarano (Type or Print Name of Witness) Signed at <u>San Diego</u> <u>CA</u> (City, State or Country) <u>Vanessa Rejarance</u> (Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 051454 FRAME: 0717

International Application No.: PCT/US2018/015233 U.S. Application No.: 16/480,874

<b>April 10</b> - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -	10/18	119	
Date	(		********

Yuan Liu

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yuan Liu signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 10/18/19	Signed at <u>Sun Diego, CA</u>
(Type or Print)	(City, State or Country)
Vanessa Bejarano	<u>Unessa Rejarcuro</u>
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
10/11/2019	

Date

Pingda Ren

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Pingda Ren signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 10 11 2019 (Type or Print)	Signed at San Diego CA (City, State or Country)
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	Varesse Bejaring (Signature of Witness)
10/11/2019 Date	Yi Liu

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yi Liu signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date10/11/2019Signed atSun Diego, CA(Type or Print)(City, State or Country)Vanessa Bejarano<br/>(Type or Print Name of Witness)Varessa Bejarano<br/>(Signature of Witness)

Docket No. 120212.431USPC | 6917545\_1.doc

**RECORDED: 01/08/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 051454 FRAME: 0718